## 503323742 05/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3370360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROCCO DI MODUGNO	02/13/2015
JIM REISS	04/23/2015
BRAD EIDEM	02/13/2015
VALENTINA LANGELLA	04/28/2015
MAURO RICCABONI	04/28/2015
GIOVANNI FLORIDI	04/29/2015
GIUSEPPE LI BASSI	04/28/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lamberti SpA
Street Address:	via Piave 18
City:	Albizzate (VA)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-21041

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14616407

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (281)404-4468

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 281-404-4859

Email: docket@mktlaw.us.com

Correspondent Name: MOSSMAN KUMAR & TYLER PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 421239

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77242

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSP-1076-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GENE L. TYLER
SIGNATURE:	/Gene L. Tyler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015

PATENT REEL: 035723 FRAME: 0884

503323742

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=LSP-1076-US - Executed Assignment As Recorded#page1.tif

source=LSP-1076-US - Executed Assignment As Recorded#page2.tif

source=LSP-1076-US - Executed Assignment As Recorded#page3.tif

source=LSP-1076-US - Executed Assignment As Recorded#page4.tif

source=LSP-1076-US - Executed Assignment As Recorded#page5.tif

source=LSP-1076-US - Executed Assignment As Recorded#page6.tif

**PATENT REEL: 035723 FRAME: 0885** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE (1) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to LAMBERTI, SpA, having a place of business at via Piave 18, 21041 Albizzate (VA) Italy, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled "AQUEOUS ADJUVANT CONCENTRATES WITH IMPROVED SPRAY DRIFT PROPERTIES," the specification of which was filed February 6, 2015, further identified as United States Application Serial No.: 14/616407, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND HEREBY REQUEST the issuing authorities to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to LAMBERTI, SpA;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purposes of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto subscribed their names on the date set opposite their signatures.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 035723 FRAME: 0886

(Signature Name:	r) <u> </u>	Date
§ 8		
- <b>Modugno,</b> - acknowle	. The person whose name is subs	
		KALIKANAUM/LITE
	)	Date:
Namer	Jim Reiss	
800		
person who	ose name is subscribed to the fo	1015 personally appeared, Jim Reiss the regoing instrument and acknowledged s awn free will for the purposes and
		Witness

Assignment Page 2 of 5

		Dare
Name:	Rocco Di Modugno	
con con		
<b>Modugno</b> , acknowlec	the person whose name is su	, <b>2015</b> personally appeared, <b>Rocco Di</b> obscribed to the foregoing instrument and ed the same of his own free will for the essed.
		WITNESS
(Signature) Name:	Jim Reiss	
(S) (S)		
person who to me tha	ase name is subscribed to the	_, <b>2015</b> personally appeared, <b>Jim Reiss</b> the foregoing instrument and acknowledged his own free will for the purposes and
		Lazz M. (Lessa) witness

Assignment Page 2 of 5

(Signature) Name:	Brod Eiger		Date	02/3/2015	
<del>3</del>					
beison who	se name i The lexec	s subscribed to uted the same	the foregoin of his own	g instrument ar free will for ti	d. <b>Brad Eidem,</b> the 1d acknowledged he purposes and
			KIN.	6/Xilyan	
		8 0		š	
(Signature) _ Name: ' \$ \$	Valentina i	.aftpell iangella	<u> Date</u>	28/04/2	C(S
<b>Langella</b> , thi acknowledg	e person vied to me	vhose name iš	subscribed I ited the sai	o the taregains	peared, <b>Valentina</b> g instrument and free will for the
			C LODS	ito, Gue	iqle_

Assignment Page 3 of 5

(Signature) (Signature) Name: Mauro Riccaboni	Date 28/24/55
BEFORE ME, on this $28$ day of April Riccaboni, the person whose name is substacknowledged to me that he executed purposes and consideration therein expressions.	cribed to the foregoing instrument and the same of his own free will for the
	Valuatio for person WITNESS
2 NA/	
(Signature) Aug V Name: <b>Giovanni Floridi</b> § §	Dafe
BEFORE ME, on this $29$ day of $90$ Floridi, the person whose name is subscriptly acknowledged to me that he executed purposes and consideration therein expresses	lbed to the foregoing instrument and the same of his own free will for the
	Raberia Charalia WITNESS

Assignment Page 4 of 5

LSP-1076-US (GIP151US15)

(Signature) (Signa	Date <u>25/04/204</u> 5
Service Control of the Control of th	
BEFORE ME, on this $\frac{2S}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$ , $\frac{1}{3}$ , $\frac{1}{3}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$ , $\frac{1}{3}$ , $\frac{1}{3}$ subscriptions acknowledged to me that he executed purposes and consideration therein expresses	bed to the foregoing instrument and the same of his own free will for the
	Rateria Augglio WINESS

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 035723 FRAME: 0891

**RECORDED: 05/27/2015**